



# Open Call for Students: Join the Local Board at Viadrina

Application Deadline: 03. January 2025



## Open Call: Join the ERUA Local Board at Viadrina!

Are you passionate about shaping the future of education and representing your fellow students? Here's your chance!

The European Reform University Alliance (ERUA) is looking for motivated students at Viadrina to join the Local Board (LB) and make a meaningful impact.

The European Reform University Alliance (ERUA) is a network of like-minded universities focused on fostering innovation, inclusion, and collaboration across Europe. ERUA promotes interdisciplinary research, student mobility, and joint initiatives aimed at rethinking the future of higher education.

## What Is the Local Board (LB)?

The Local Board is a platform where students can actively engage with ERUA's mission to promote innovation, inclusion, and collaboration in higher education across Europe. As part of the LB, you'll connect with students, staff, and faculty to:

- Coordinate and initiate ERUA student activities at Viadrina
- Provide feedback and insights for alliance-wide projects.
- Ensure representation of the local student community in ERUA decision-making.

## Why Join?

By becoming an LB member, you can:

- Connect and learn more about ERUA and its opportunities for students.
- Amplify student voices in shaping European Higher Education.
- Build connections with students and staff from across Europe.
- Develop leadership and organizational skills through roles like Social Media Manager, Finance Manager, Student Ambassador, and more.
- Foster inclusion and diversity in academic projects.

#### Available Roles in the Local Board

Every LB member plays a crucial role, but specific opportunities include:

- Collaborator: Bridge communication with the local Student Council.
- 2 Chairpersons: The Chairpersons organize and lead LB meetings, ensuring smooth communication and collaboration within the group. They may also take on additional responsibilities, such as coordinating with the university administration and overseeing major projects.
- Social Media Manager: Manage ERUA student's local online presence and communications.
- Finance Manager: Handle budgets and explore funding opportunities.

## How to Apply

Submit a short motivational letter (max. half an A4 page) that includes:

- Why you're interested in joining the Local Board.
- A brief introduction about yourself: What you study, your current semester, what is your experience with student engagement etc.
- Make sure to mention if you are interested in a particular role or rather willing to join as an interested member in general.

Deadline: 03.01.2025

Submit your application to: <a href="mailto:erua-students@europa-uni.de">erua-students@europa-uni.de</a>

Let's jointly rethink the future of higher education together. We look forward to having you on board!

Nicole Marut & Gabriela Pawlowicz, ERUA Student Board members from Viadrina And the ERUA Student Engagement Team at Viadrina



















